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—— CITY OF —
PORT ALBERNI

AGENDA
ADVISORY TRAFFIC COMMITTEE MEETING
July 20, 2022 at 10:00 am

Following the return to in-person Committee meetings, the City continues to be committed to following the direction of the
Provincial Health Officer and the Province of BC to ensure the health and safety of members of Council, staff and the public.

Memobers of the public may provide input by submitting written comments and questions by email to rob_dickinson@portalberni.ca,
mail, or drop off at City Hall by 5:00 pm on the day prior to the scheduled meeting day.
Please include your name and address for identification purposes.

The following pages list all agenda items received by the deadline [12:00 noon on the Wednesday, one week prior to the scheduled
meeting]. Fora complete copy of the agenda please refer to the City’s website www.portalberni.ca or contact the Director of
Engineering and Public Works at 250.720.2838 or by email rob_dickinson@portalberni.ca or the
Development Services Clerk at 250.720.2830 or by email engineering @portalberni.ca.

PRESENT:

A. DELEGATIONS

B. REVIEW PREVIOUS MINUTES

C. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

D NEW BUSINESS

1. May 6, 2022 email request from Allyson Lowery regarding improved/safer pedestrian
crossing at Craig Rd and Tebo Ave.

2. May 18, 2022 email request from Tasha Gallagher regarding install of a crosswalk at
Lathom Rd and Helen St.

3. June 2, 2022 email request from Bob Matlock regarding improved/safer pedestrian
crossing at 8" Ave and Argyle St.
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—— CITY OF —
PORT ALBERNI

DISCUSSION

SCHEDULE OF NEXT MEETING DATES:

October 19, 2022
April 19, 2023

DISTRIBUTION
Councillor Ron Paulson
Tim Pley — CAO
Twyla Slonski — Director of Corporate Services
Rob Dickinson, Director of Engineering and Public Works
John Stephen — Roads/Drainage Superintendent
Scott Smith, Director of Development Services/Deputy CAO
Chris Baker - Manager of Community Safety
Willa Thorpe, Director of Parks, Recreation and Heritage
Sgt. Peter Dionne — RCMP., email agenda to Peter. DIONNE@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Wes Patterson, Deputy Fire Chief - Fire Department
Larry Ransom, Trustee, SD 70, email agenda to Iransom@sd70b.c.ca
Caroline Robinson,Road Safety Coordinator, ICBC, email agenda to Caroline.Robinson@icbc.com
Peggy Gibbs, ICBC, email agenda to margaret.gibbs@icbc.com
Jessica Learn, Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure, email agenda to jessica.learn@gov.bc.ca
Kathy Deschamps, Diversified Transportation Ltd., email agenda to kathyd@patransit.pwt.ca
David Wiwchar, The Peak, email agenda to david.wiwchar@jpbg.ca
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